

Warsaw, February 2024

Wesoły Kundelek clinic in Lesko joins the LuxVet Group

The LuxVet Group is developing its presence not only in big cities. the Wesoły Kundelek veterinary clinic in Lesko in the Podkarpacie region has recently signed an agreement and joined the Group.



Wesoły Kundelek is one of the most well-known and thriving veterinary clinics in the region. It is located at ul. Piłsudskiego 48 in Lesko and is run by doctor Karol Kusal, who, together with his wife, also manages the local animal shelter.

The clinic's team consists of 3 veterinarians, 2 technicians and an administrative worker. The facility provides laboratory and imaging diagnostic services, internal medicine and soft and hard surgery services. Patients have access to 2 doctors' offices and an operating room equipped with x-ray, ultrasound, endoscope, infusion pumps and a fully equipped laboratory.

"Joining the LuxVet Group will allow us to continue to develop and gain access to the latest knowledge on good veterinary practices. As a result, we will be even more effective in helping our patients, because their well-being has always been our first priority", said the clinic's founder, doctor Karol Kusal.

The LuxVet Group will also support the clinic in administration activities, accounting, procurement, IT, and marketing. The team will obtain access to an employee benefit package and free training available on the LuxVet training platform.

About the LuxVet Group

The Group has been consolidating and developing the veterinary sector in Central and Eastern Europe through a flexible partnership business model based on respect for the past achievements of the entities being integrated. By working with doctors and owners of leading animal health institutions and building its first hospital for small



animals in Poland, the LuxVet Group develops top quality veterinarian services and raises the standards of work in the veterinary sector.

The Group has secured capital support from three investment funds: funds managed by Oaktree Capital Management L.P. as (the majority shareholder, which is also a shareholder in UNAVETS Group, a veterinary platform similar to LuxVet and a market leader in the Iberian Peninsula), Cornerstone Investment Management and INVL Baltic Sea Growth Fund.

www.grupaluxvet.pl

Media contact

Karolina Bałaban karolina.balaban@grupaluxvet.pl +48 504 099 936